2022 Arizona REALTORS Candidate

NAR Director

James Adams eXp Realty 1553 Chateau Dr. Cottonwood, AZ. 86326

928-821-3288 adamshomesaz@gmail.com

I am a fourth generation Arizona native and second-generation Arizona REALTOR®. I became a licensed agent in 2003, and then completed my Brokers license in 2007. Over the years I have been fortunate enough to be mentee/mentor and colleague to some of the greatest REALTOR® leaders we have in Arizona.

Sedona Verde Valley Association of REALTORS® volunteer roles:

2014-2021 MLS Committee Chair 2019 Board of Director 2018 Past President 2017 President 2016 Vice President 2015 Secretary / Treasurer 2015-2017 Executive / Finance Committee 2013-2014 Board of Directors 2015-Present MLS Committee Chair 2013-2017 RAPAC Committee Member 2013-2014 Technology Committee Chair 2005-2006 Public Relations Committee Member RAPAC Major Investor

Arizona Association of REALTORS® volunteer roles:

2020-2021 Region 3 RVP
2020-2021 Exec Committee Member
2020-present Workgroup to update BINSR
2019-2020 PAG on AAR BOD Voting members
2018 Arizona Convention Chair
2018 Professional Business & Development
2016 - 2019 Business Services and Technology
2017 PAG on Retirement
2017–2018 Communications Workgroup
2015-2018 Spring/Arizona Convention Ambassador
2016 Spring Convention Committee member
2016 Leadership Training Academy graduate

National Association of REALTORS® volunteer roles:

2019-Present MLS Standards Work-group (advises and writes the agenda for the 2 below) 2016-2018 MLS Technology and Emerging Issues Advisory Board 2016-2019 Multiple Listing Issues and Policies Committee

I have a very strong passion to advocate on behalf of the membership at the local, state, and national levels. I find it a great honor and privilege to even be considered for the position NAR Director and would appreciate your vote.

2022 Arizona REALTORS® Candidate

NAR Director

MARY ROBERTS, GRI, AHWD, CIPS

Lake Havasu Assoc. Destination Havasu 231 Swanson Ave. #102 Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403

928-486-3570 MaryRobertsHavasu@gmail.com

As a full-time REALTOR[®] in Lake Havasu City for over 32 years, Mary has had the opportunity to enjoy one of the best professions in the country. Working under her first broker, her father, and now mentoring the third generation REALTOR[®], her son Gunner, Mary has always understood that it is important to give back to the industry that gives so much to us. Her philosophy is that while serving in leadership with passion and dedication by looking out and protecting what is best for the REALTOR[®] community as a whole, it is also the responsibility of a leader to mentor and encourage others to step up into leadership. Mary states that, "I am truly proud and honored when someone thanks me for encouraging them to get involved."

In Mary's words, "Thank you for your consideration in selecting me as a NAR Director. I promise to give my full dedication to the position and to serve *you*, the members, to the best of my ability."

National Association of REALTORS®

2013-21	RPAC Major Investor, President's Circle
2017-21	Director
2021	RPAC Trustees Federal Disbursements Committee
2021	RPAC – Induction to Hall of Fame
2020	REALTOR® of the Year

2016-2020 Business Issues and Policy Committee

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

- 2021 Immediate Past President
- 2020 President
- 2019 President Elect
- 2018 First Vice President
- 2017 Treasurer
- 2013-14,16-21 Executive Committee
- 2011-21 Board of Directors
- 2021 RAPAC Trustees
- 2016-21 Legislative and Political Affairs Committee
- 2010-12,17-18 Professional and Business Development Committee
- 2016-17 Issues Mobilization Committee
- 2013-14 Regional Vice President, Region 1

Lake Havasu Association of REALTORS®

- 2020 President's Award
- 2017 Vision Award
- 2013 President

Lake Havasu Women's Council of REALTORS®

- 2020 REALTOR® of the Year
- 2015 President
- 2014 REALTOR® of the Year
- 2010 President